¨ PRECISION INSTRUMENTS FOR TEST AND MEASUREMENT ¨
Email: info@ietlabs.com
TEL:  (516) 334-5959 • FAX: (516) 334-5988
IET LABS, INC.
SCA Series
Capacitance Standard
Operation Manual

Silvered mica
mechanically
stabilized
hermetically
sealed
 190 pF  SCA-190pF  ±0.1 pF  20  0.0005  ±0.1 pF  500  10 kHz
 1.0 nF  SCA-1nF  ±0.02%  20  0.0003  ±100 ppm  500  10 kHz
 1.9 nF  SCA-1.9nF  ±0.02%  20  0.0003  ±100 ppm  500  10 kHz
 10 nF  SCA-10nF  ±0.02%  20  0.0003  ±100 ppm  500  10 kHz
2 binding posts
+ gnd
 19 nF  SCA-19nF  ±0.02%  20  0.0003  ±100 ppm  500  10 kHz
 100 nF  SCA-100nF  ±0.02%  20  0.0003  ±100 ppm  500  10 kHz
 190 nF  SCA-190nF  ±0.02%  20  0.0003  ±100 ppm  500  10 kHz
 1 µF  SCA-1µF  ±0.02%  20  0.0002  ±100 ppm  500  10 kHz
 1.9 µF  SCA-1.9µF  ±0.02%  20 1 Vac
Series Model
1 kHz
 0.0002  ±100 ppm  100  10 kHz
 4 binding posts
+ gnd
Metallized
polypropylene
sulfi de
hermetically
sealed
 5 µF  SCA-5µF  ±0.02%  ±50  0.0005  ±200 ppm  50  10 kHz
 10 µF  SCA-10µF  ±0.04%  ±50
1 Vac
Series Model
100 Hz
(1 kHz data included)
 0.0005  ±200 ppm  22 Vrms†  1 kHz
 19 µF  SCA-19µF  ±0.04%  ±50  0.0005  ±200 ppm  44 Vrms†  1 kHz
 100 µF  SCA-100µF  ±0.05%  ±50  0.001  ±500 ppm  22 Vrms†  1 kHz
 190 µF  SCA-190µF  ±0.05%  ±50  0.001  ±500 ppm  22 Vrms†  1 kHz
 1,000 µF  SCA-1000µF  ±0.4%  -150  0.001  ±500 ppm  22 Vrms†  1 kHz
 5,000 µF  SCA-5000µF  ±2%  -150  0.001  --  22 Vrms†  1 kHz
Polypropylene
 10,000 µF  SCA-10000µF  ±2%  -150  0.001  --  22 Vrms†  1 kHz
 SCA-8588A  SCA-XXX-8588  ±5% -150
£ 15 Vac
 50 Hz and 1 kHz
0.0003  ±100 ppm  500  1 kHz